

## Eurotech's Everyware Software Framework wins the 2015/16 Internet of Things Award in the IoT Software and Tools category.

ESF voted as "People's choice winner" in the annual contest presented by Postscapes.

Amaro, ITALY – January 27th, 2015 – Eurotech, a leading provider of Machine-to-Machine (M2M) platforms and Internet of Things (IoT) solutions, today announced that Everyware Software Framework (ESF), Eurotech's device application framework for M2M and IoT applications, has been voted as the "People's choice winner" in the "IoT Software and Tools" category of the 2015/16 Internet of Things Awards contest presented by Postscapes.

Now in its fifth year, the Internet of Things Awards honors the year's best products, organizations and ideas shaping the IoT. Showcasing excellence in all areas across the Internet of Things since 2011, the IoT Awards celebrate the richness of the emerging field and its practitioners. From Do-It-Yourself projects and pro-bono engagements to the Fortune 500, this contest embraces the diversity of the IoT landscape, presenting the year's best innovations and innovators.

For additional information about the award: <u>http://iotawards.postscapes.com/winners/2015-16-iot-award-winners</u>

## About Eurotech

Eurotech (ETH:IM) is a global company that designs, creates and delivers full Internet of Things solutions, including services, software and hardware to leading systems integrators and enterprises large and small. With Eurotech solutions in place, clients have access to the latest open source and standardized software stacks, flexible and rugged multi-service gateways and sophisticated sensors to bring actionable data from the field into business operations. Working with world-class ecosystem partners, Eurotech delivers on the promise of the Internet of Things either from end to end, or with best in class building blocks, including device and data management, connectivity and communication platform, intelligent edge devices and smart objects following business models that fit today's business world. Learn more about Eurotech at Learn more about Eurotech at www.eurotech.com.

Company contacts:

Investor relations Andrea Barbaro Tel. +39 0433 485411

EUROTECH spa Via F. Solari, 3/A 33020 Amaro (UD) - ITALY Tel. +39 0433 485411 – Fax. +39 0433 485455 ir@eurotech.com



## PRESS RELEASE

e-mail: andrea.barbaro@eurotech.com

Corporate Press Office Cristiana della Zonca Tel. +39 0433 485411 e-mail: cristiana.dellazonca@eurotech.com